HO10 QAT QI 19D, QTR YIS RIS

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BAMRA WILDLIFE DIVISION
At/PO-Bamra; Dist-Sambalpur, Ph/Fax-06642-229211
e-mail ID- dfobmbwl004(@wemail.com

No. &?\_‘?é ZI-Dated._QS/OB/QHO«-?’ /.

To

The General Manager, (Const.) GAIL (India) Ltd.
Jagdishpur-Haldia-Bokaro-Dhamra Gas Pipeline
> Project Office 610-612, 6™ Floor, Utkal Signature,
' Pahala, Bhubaneswar-752101, Odisha
" Email ID-g.Kandhapani(@gail.co.in

Sub: - “Payment of approved CA Scheme amount over 121.00 ha. in degraded forest
land identified in Lamra PRF under Jamankira Wildlife Range of Bamra
Wildlife Division against diversion of total 65.4036 ha. land for laying of
underground Natural Gas Pipeline along with Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) of
Jagdishpur-Haldia-Bokaro-Dhamra Natural Gas Fipeline, Odisha Project by
GAIL (India) Ltd.

Ref: - (i) Letter No.5-ORA 456/2021-BHU dt.30.03.2021 of Govt. of India, MoEF
& CC, Eastern Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.

- (i) Memo No. 17702/F&E, dt.11.11.2020 of Forest & Environment
Department, Govt. of Odisha.

(iii) Memo No. 19741 dt.12.11.2020 of the Principal Chief Conservator of

Forests (FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

(iv) Letter No.12282 dt.27.07.2021 of the Additional Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests (FD & NO FC, Act} O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sir,
With reference to this office letter No.2073 :..7.04.2021 it is to inform you
that the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FD & NO FC, Act) O/ o the
“Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha has technicallv approved the revised financial
out lay of Rs.3,16,66,100/- (Rupees Three Crore Sixteen lakhs Sixty Six Thousand one
hundred) only towards the cost of compensatory Afforestation over 131.00 ha. in Lamra PRF
under Sambalpur District against diversion of 65.4036 ha. .of Forest Land for laying of

underground Natural Gas Pipeline along with Optical Fibre Cable (OFC). It is therefore

requested to make arrangement for deposit of balance amcunt Rs.1,82,700/- (Rupees One

|



-*

-

P

_Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred) (Rs.3,16,66,100/- (-) Rs.3,14,83,400/-) only

for the Plantation Activities in the Adhoc-CAMPA through e-payment module and submit the
evidence o.f the payment to this office for reference and onward transmission.

w -

Yours faithfully,

$ . Mo

. T
Divisional Forest Ofﬁmj w021,
WBamra Wildlife Division.

Memo No. &%jg /-Dated. 05/08,/'20"?’ /.

Copy forwarded to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
.(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act) O/ o the Prmmpal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his
Memo No-12279 dated 27.07.2021. - The demand of Rs.20,00,000/- towards cost of one no. of
fast moving vehicle for monitoring of compensatory afforestation. other plantation activities
and patlolung etc. (to be used by Division office) is to be provided in kind as per approved

revised financial out lay by User Agency.

Divisional Forest Ufﬁc(/rl H ua"
amra Wildlife Division.
&’B

Memo No. ﬂgﬂ /-Dated. _QLMQ =

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Cons¢iv*or of Forests Sambalpur for
favour of kind information and necessary action.
/f i g " WLAAV\

Divisional Forest Officer, S1&]pat,
&Ban ira Wildlife Division.
"




